PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3581619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY	10/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUMPSHOOTER ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	8015 OCEAN VIEW BOULEVARD	
City:	WHITTIER	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7175549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)683-6660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136836540

Email: gmajidian@pmcos.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER MILLIKEN CLARK O'HARA & SAMUELIAN

Address Line 1: 555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET

Address Line 2: 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7410.620
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY GANCHROW
SIGNATURE:	/GARY GANCHROW/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=RELEASE (8)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036855 FRAME: 0672 503534992

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RE: REEL/FRAME: 027308/0703

On or about September 16, 2011, Jumpshooter Enterprises, LLC, owner of Patent No. 7175549 ("Assignor") entered into a Security Agreement with Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority ("Assignee") whereby Assignor agreed to grant to Assignee a lien and security interest in Patent No. 7175549.

On or about December 1, 2011, Assignee perfected its security interest in Patent No. 7175549 by recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office an assignment document under Reel/Frame No: 027308/0703.

Assignor has complied with all of the terms of the Security Agreement.

Assignee hereby releases, without recourse or representation, or warranty, express or implied, any and all liens, security interests, right, title, and interest of Assignee in Patent No. 7175549 and authorizes the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of this release.

Executed this 12 day of October, 2015, at Los Angeles, California.

Assignee
LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

.

ts: Executive Director of Financial & Bodge

450100

PATENT REEL: 036855 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 10/22/2015